Sports Minister Vijay Goel decides to constitute a high level committee to resolve the grievances and complaints of women sports persons

On the occasion of the International Women Day, the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports here today organized a conference on 'Women and Sports in India to deliberate upon various issues for encouraging more and more women to take up sports.

Speech by the President of India, Shri Pranab Mukherjee at the presentation of the Nari Shakti Puruskar on the occasion of International Women's Day

Speech by the President of India, Shri Pranab Mukherjee at the presentation of the Nari Shakti Puruskar on the occasion of International Women's Day

Gender biases have no place in modern India where inclusive development is a key objective, says President

The President of India, Shri Pranab Mukherjee presented Nari Shakti Puruskars for the year 2016 at a function held at Rashtrapati Bhavan today (March 8, 2017) on the occasion of International Women's Day.

Environment Minister launches Web Portal for obtaining CRZ Clearances

The Minister of State (Independent Charge) of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Shri Anil Madhav Dave, launched the web portal for obtaining Coastal Regulation Zone clearances, here today.

President of India congratulates IISc, Bangalore for figuring in top 10 institutions in the 'Best Small Universities' category of the Times Higher Education (THE) rankings 2017

The President of India, Shri Pranab Mukherjee congratulated Indian Institute of Science (IISc), Bangalore for figuring in the list of top 10 institutions in the 'Best Small Universities' category of the Times Higher Education (THE) rankings 2017.